PARTNERSHIP -462,777   0   0   0   0   0   0  -462,777
MINORITY
INTEREST
PORTION -

OPERATING
PARTNERSHIP   -1,991,238 -12,581 -20,728 -4,923   -8,975 -46,677   -111,283   -2,196,405

NET INCOME   $   5,996,223
  $

38,980
  $

64,222
  $

  15,253
   $

   27,809
  $

   144,623
   $

   344,794
  $

6,631,904
Net income per
share   $   0.19

  $
0.001

  $
0.002

  $
0.000

   $
   0.001

  $
0.005

   $
   0.011

  $
0.21

Weighted
Average Shares   31,141,311   31,141,311   31,141,311   31,141,311 31,141,311   31,141,311 31,141,311   31,141,311

F-22

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for Twelve Months Ended April 30, 2002 (unaudited)

Fiscal 2002

Bermans,
The Leather

Experts
Corporate Office

(1)

Garden View
Medical

Condominium (2) Park Dental (3)

Park
Nicollet

Clinic (4)

Abbott
Northwestern

Specialty
Care Centers (5)

Insignificant
Acquisitions

Total
Consolidated

Pro Forma

REVENUE

Real
estate
rentals

  $
   91,738,602   $   1,365,000  $   1,413,492

  $
422,112

   $
535,596  $   1,906,884   $   7,174,232

  $
104,555,918

   1,277,467   0   0   0   0   1,277,467

Edgar Filing: INVESTORS REAL ESTATE TRUST - Form 8-K/A

Park Nicollet Clinic (4) 18

Interest,
discounts
and
fees

0 0

Total
revenue

  $
 93,016,069   $   1,365,000  $   1,413,492

  $
422,112

   $
 535,596

  $
   1,906,884  $   7,174,232

  $
105,833,385

EXPENSES

Interest
  $

   30,604,846   $   659,750  $   413,507
  $

148,943
   $
 259,696

  $
684,737 $   ,886,900

  $
34,658,379

Depreciation  15,515,168   292,766   182,500   65,250   115,000   285,750   785,489   17,241,923

Utilities
and
maintenance  12,709,614   0   248,195   94,656   25,164   310,128   1,272,408   14,660,165

Taxes   9,184,599   0   195,480   31,235   0   29,172   1,424,125   10,864,611

Insurance   1,352,622   0   33,444   13,128   21,060   57,792   97,578   1,575,624

Property
management

   expenses  6,985,542   0   113,832   15,096   16,584   29,172   201,247   7,361,473

Administrative
Expense   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0

Advisory
and
trustee
services   1,682,742   0   0   0   0   0   0   1,682,742

Operating
expenses   565,802   0   0   0   0   0   0   565,802

Amortization   549,200   0   0 0 0   0   0   549,200